

SPL. CASE No.1/2015
(CIS No.100/15)
CNR NO. WBSP010181742015
JO CODE : WB00580

Order No. 24 dated 26.08.2022

The record is placed before me by BC of this court for passing necessary order in respect of the petition filed by the petitioner Satya Narayan Sah for returning his Schedule Caste/Schedule Tribe Certificate and Voter Identity Card.

Report received from the O/C of Phoolbagan PS and in view of that report, Ld. Special PP raises no objection if the above mentioned documents are returned to the petitioner.

Considering the submission of Ld. Special PP, the prayer is allowed. Let the seized SC/ST Certificate and Voter Identity Card of Satya Narayan Sah be returned to the petitioner after proper verification and after executing PR Bond of Rs.2000/- at his own risk with a direction to produce the same before the court as and when directed.

To date (03.09.2022).

Dictd & Corrtd by me ;

Addl Sessions Judge 1st court
Alipore, South 24 Pgs

Smt. Sudeshna De (Chatterjee)
Addl Sessions Judge 1st court cum Special Court,
Alipore, South 24 Pgs
26.08.2022