

SPL. CASE No.1/2015
(CIS No.100/15)
CNR NO. WBSP010181742015
JO CODE : WB00580

Order No. 25 dated 03.09.2022

Petitioner is present and files self attested photocopy of his Aadhar Card. After comparing with the original, the same is returned to the petitioner and the photocopy is kept with the record.

In compliance with order No.24 dt.26.08.2022, P/R Bond of Rs.2000/- is filed by the petitioner. P/R Bond is accepted.

Let the copy of order No.24 dt.26.08.2022 be sent to the concerned I.O. for necessary compliance after verification.

Dictd & Corrtd by me ;

Addl Sessions Judge 1st court
Alipore, South 24 Pgs

Smt. Sudeshna De (Chatterjee)
Addl Sessions Judge 1st court cum Special Court,
Alipore, South 24 Pgs
03.09.2022