

CNR No: WBSP01-018174-2015  
Present: Sarajit Mazumder  
J.O Code: WB00646  
Special Case No: 1 of 2015 (CIS No.100/15)

Order No. dated: 18-01-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence.

Out of three accused persons namely Sumit Kumar Singh on bail is present by filing hazira.

Rest accused persons on bail are absent.

Learned P.P-in-charge is present with one witness (PW-1).

Witness **Satya Narayan Shah** (PW-1) is examined by learned Special P.P in part. At this stage on prayer for learned Special P.P further examination of PW-1 is deferred till next date. Written complaint and signature of PW-1 in the seizure list dated 13.10.2015 have been marked as Exhibit **P-1 & P-2**.

Fix 22-04-2025 for appearance and further examination of PW-1

PW-1 is directed to remain present on the date fixed positively.

Prosecution is to take steps for production of seized alamat, if any.

Typed to the dictation directly;  
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder  
Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder  
Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.